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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 20-17 13-5 2-8 5-4
CONFERENCE 7-13 5-5 2-8 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 13-4 8-0 0-0 5-4

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
UCF 1395 1497 59 2951
Opponents 1396 1514 64 2974

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
4 HALL, Keyshawn 33-33 1103:57 33.5 188-440 .427 45-127 .354 199-244 .816 68 166 234 7.1 82 1 80 99 15 27 620 18.8
3 JOHNSON, Darius 37-37 1270:52 34.3 206-475 .434 93-235 .396 139-168 .827 27 98 125 3.4 108 3 160 109 7 83 644 17.4
0 IVY-CURRY, Jordan 34-25 992:10 29.2 145-362 .401 69-203 .340 86-102 .843 25 88 113 3.3 66 0 74 45 3 47 445 13.1

52 THIAM, Moustapha 34-34 976:58 28.7 140-281 .498 23-79 .291 50-75 .667 90 128 218 6.4 94 3 25 45 88 16 353 10.4
24 SELLERS, Jaylin 3-1 47:08 15.7 7-14 .500 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 1.3 3 0 3 6 0 1 18 6.0

6 COLEMAN, Dallan "Deebo" 37-30 863:01 23.3 59-175 .337 30-109 .275 48-66 .727 52 102 154 4.2 66 0 37 26 4 41 196 5.3
1 WILLIAMS, Mikey 18-5 251:40 14.0 33-89 .371 9-32 .281 16-20 .800 7 28 35 1.9 21 0 13 11 4 8 91 5.1
2 TAYLOR, JJ 25-0 344:31 13.8 33-81 .407 13-40 .325 30-46 .652 14 42 56 2.2 35 0 21 28 7 9 109 4.4

22 MACHOWSKI, Nils 31-9 384:24 12.4 37-85 .435 18-49 .367 22-27 .815 21 47 68 2.2 26 0 25 16 3 19 114 3.7
5 WILLIAMS, Benny 35-1 454:47 13.0 54-123 .439 5-23 .217 14-30 .467 28 44 72 2.1 48 0 28 21 19 13 127 3.6

15 HENDRICKS, Tyler 26-8 320:30 12.3 29-66 .439 12-33 .364 12-18 .667 21 44 65 2.5 31 1 13 6 8 6 82 3.2
7 JOHNSON, Dior 35-0 296:59 8.5 39-85 .459 7-23 .304 18-20 .900 6 29 35 1.0 24 0 29 20 0 10 103 2.9

35 JOCIUS, Rokas 25-2 214:29 8.6 21-50 .420 2-13 .154 5-7 .714 16 24 40 1.6 34 0 7 10 5 0 49 2.0
20 WARAKULNUKROH, Poohpha 4-0 03:34 0.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
Team 77 68 145 9
Total 37 7525 991-2326 .426 328-971 .338 641-827 .775 453 913 1366 36.9 638 8 516 452 163 281 2951 79.8
Opponents 37 7525 1069-2379 .449 292-889 .328 544-740 .735 475 965 1440 38.9 695 22 570 482 133 268 2974 80.4

Team Statistics
UCF OPP

Scoring 2951 2974
Points per game 79.8 80.4
Scoring margin -0.6 -

Field goals-att 991-2326 1069-2379
Field goal pct .426 .449

3 point fg-att 328-971 292-889
3-point FG pct .338 .328
3-pt FG made per game 8.9 7.9

Free throws-att 641-827 544-740
Free throw pct .775 .735
F-Throws made per game 17.3 14.7

Rebounds 1366 1440
Rebounds per game 36.9 38.9
Rebounding margin -2.0 -

Assists 516 570
Assists per game 13.9 15.4

Turnovers 452 482
Turnovers per game 12.2 13.0
Turnover margin +0.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.2

Steals 281 268
Steals per game 7.6 7.2

Blocks 163 133
Blocks per game 4.4 3.6

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 136833 101544
Home games-Avg/Game 18-7602 10-10154
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 9-5390

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/04/2024 Texas A&M W 64-61 8808
11/08/2024 Purdue Fort Wayne W 75-68 7768
11/12/2024 Fla. Atlantic W 100-94 8302
11/19/2024 Tennessee Tech W 80-69 7522
11/22/2024 vs Wisconsin L 70-86 1112
11/24/2024 vs LSU Lot3 102-109 1112
11/27/2024 Milwaukee W 84-76 6027
12/01/2024 California Baptist W 74-59 5817
12/08/2024 Tarleton St. W 66-51 5859
12/14/2024 vs Tulsa W 88-75 7866
12/21/2024 Jacksonville W 86-66 6155
12/31/2024 at Texas Tech W 87-83 12767
01/05/2025 Kansas L 48-99 9669
01/08/2025 Colorado W 75-74 8204
01/11/2025 at Arizona L 80-88 13039
01/14/2025 at Arizona St. W 95-89 8337
01/18/2025 Houston L 68-69 9014
01/21/2025 at Iowa St. L 83-108 14267
01/25/2025 TCU W 85-58 8003
01/28/2025 at Kansas L 87-91 15300
02/01/2025 BYU L 75-81 9152
02/05/2025 Cincinnati L 83-93 7421
02/08/2025 at Baylor L 76-91 7500
02/11/2025 Iowa St. L 65-77 8614
02/15/2025 at Colorado L 63-76 7212
02/19/2025 at Oklahoma St. L 95-104 5122
02/23/2025 Utah W 76-72 6379
02/26/2025 Kansas St. W 80-76 7003
03/01/2025 at TCU L 78-89 5477
03/05/2025 Oklahoma St. W 83-70 7116
03/08/2025 at West Virginia L 65-72 12523
03/11/2025 vs Utah W 87-72 12929
03/12/2025 vs Kansas Lot 94-98 15431
04/01/2025 vs Oregon St. W 76-75 1495
04/03/2025 vs Cincinnati W 88-80 2279
04/05/2025 vs Villanova Wot 104-98 2972
04/06/2025 vs Nebraska L 66-77 3314
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas A&M 11/04/2024 64-61 W 17-50 .340 8-26 .308 22-31 .710 8 27 35 35.0 17 13 11 10 9 64 64.0
Purdue Fort Wayne 11/08/2024 75-68 W 25-59 .424 2-20 .100 23-30 .767 15 29 44 39.5 11 13 13 3 8 75 69.5
Fla. Atlantic 11/12/2024 100-94 W 32-60 .533 13-28 .464 23-25 .920 9 27 36 38.3 23 20 16 4 6 100 79.7
Tennessee Tech 11/19/2024 80-69 W 30-70 .429 9-23 .391 11-15 .733 22 30 52 41.8 18 18 13 0 7 80 79.8
vs Wisconsin 11/22/2024 70-86 L 21-62 .339 2-17 .118 26-37 .703 13 28 41 41.6 17 10 10 3 5 70 77.8
vs LSU 11/24/2024 102-109 Lot3 37-90 .411 10-34 .294 18-25 .720 21 30 51 43.2 24 16 16 7 15 102 81.8
Milwaukee 11/27/2024 84-76 W 30-63 .476 11-24 .458 13-16 .813 7 24 31 41.4 12 17 8 3 6 84 82.1
California Baptist 12/01/2024 74-59 W 24-53 .453 8-21 .381 18-26 .692 7 24 31 40.1 15 16 11 5 11 74 81.1
Tarleton St. 12/08/2024 66-51 W 19-53 .358 9-31 .290 19-22 .864 16 21 37 39.8 13 14 17 6 12 66 79.4
vs Tulsa 12/14/2024 88-75 W 31-67 .463 8-22 .364 18-24 .750 15 22 37 39.5 20 19 5 7 5 88 80.3
Jacksonville 12/21/2024 86-66 W 27-46 .587 10-17 .588 22-25 .880 5 26 31 38.7 14 17 18 4 12 86 80.8
at Texas Tech 12/31/2024 87-83 W 29-56 .518 10-23 .435 19-22 .864 9 25 34 38.3 18 9 14 2 4 87 81.3
Kansas 01/05/2025 48-99 L 14-68 .206 7-30 .233 13-18 .722 12 20 32 37.8 9 11 14 7 7 48 78.8
Colorado 01/08/2025 75-74 W 22-56 .393 10-28 .357 21-28 .750 9 19 28 37.1 21 12 12 7 9 75 78.5
at Arizona 01/11/2025 80-88 L 30-78 .385 8-35 .229 12-17 .706 20 22 42 37.5 20 15 9 3 5 80 78.6
at Arizona St. 01/14/2025 95-89 W 33-65 .508 12-26 .462 17-21 .810 13 23 36 37.4 22 18 12 2 7 95 79.6
Houston 01/18/2025 68-69 L 25-62 .403 7-23 .304 11-17 .647 16 25 41 37.6 14 11 13 5 1 68 78.9
at Iowa St. 01/21/2025 83-108 L 27-63 .429 11-24 .458 18-23 .783 11 18 29 37.1 19 9 19 3 5 83 79.2
TCU 01/25/2025 85-58 W 27-60 .450 13-31 .419 18-22 .818 10 28 38 37.2 14 20 7 6 7 85 79.5
at Kansas 01/28/2025 87-91 L 29-75 .387 14-36 .389 15-17 .882 13 23 36 37.1 20 20 7 1 11 87 79.9
BYU 02/01/2025 75-81 L 23-62 .371 8-26 .308 21-25 .840 8 26 34 37.0 17 10 10 4 11 75 79.6
Cincinnati 02/05/2025 83-93 L 32-67 .478 5-22 .227 14-18 .778 17 22 39 37.0 18 13 16 4 3 83 79.8
at Baylor 02/08/2025 76-91 L 26-59 .441 8-20 .400 16-18 .889 13 16 29 36.7 20 11 12 3 6 76 79.6
Iowa St. 02/11/2025 65-77 L 27-65 .415 6-26 .231 5-10 .500 10 22 32 36.5 13 14 9 2 7 65 79.0
at Colorado 02/15/2025 63-76 L 21-61 .344 6-23 .261 15-20 .750 8 21 29 36.2 19 8 8 6 12 63 78.4
at Oklahoma St. 02/19/2025 95-104 L 28-59 .475 8-24 .333 31-38 .816 10 26 36 36.2 25 14 20 4 5 95 79.0
Utah 02/23/2025 76-72 W 29-65 .446 6-24 .250 12-16 .750 12 17 29 35.9 9 12 8 4 13 76 78.9
Kansas St. 02/26/2025 80-76 W 27-60 .450 7-29 .241 19-25 .760 16 25 41 36.1 23 14 15 8 8 80 78.9
at TCU 03/01/2025 78-89 L 27-72 .375 8-28 .286 16-20 .800 16 26 42 36.3 17 14 11 5 6 78 78.9
Oklahoma St. 03/05/2025 83-70 W 23-56 .411 10-28 .357 27-30 .900 15 35 50 36.8 16 16 19 7 6 83 79.0
at West Virginia 03/08/2025 65-72 L 23-59 .390 8-25 .320 11-17 .647 13 26 39 36.8 14 9 17 4 11 65 78.6
vs Utah 03/11/2025 87-72 W 29-53 .547 10-24 .417 19-26 .731 8 27 35 36.8 15 15 14 4 7 87 78.8
vs Kansas 03/12/2025 94-98 Lot 31-68 .456 14-33 .424 18-24 .750 10 27 37 36.8 21 16 14 5 11 94 79.3
vs Oregon St. 04/01/2025 76-75 W 28-67 .418 10-26 .385 10-14 .714 12 22 34 36.7 15 18 7 5 8 76 79.2
vs Cincinnati 04/03/2025 88-80 W 31-66 .470 10-30 .333 16-19 .842 9 29 38 36.7 14 12 8 2 6 88 79.5
vs Villanova 04/05/2025 104-98 Wot 30-63 .476 15-35 .429 29-40 .725 12 29 41 36.9 24 14 7 3 2 104 80.1
vs Nebraska 04/06/2025 66-77 L 27-68 .397 7-29 .241 5-6 .833 13 26 39 36.9 17 8 12 5 7 66 79.8
Total 2951 991-2326 .426 328-971 .338 641-827 .775 453 913 1366 36.9 638 516 452 163 281 2951 79.8
Opponents 2974 1069-2379 .449 292-889 .328 544-740 .735 475 965 1440 38.9 695 570 482 133 268 2974 80.4

UCF Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

37 79.8 42.6 33.8 77.5 36.9 13.9 12.2 1.1 7.6 4.4


